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DATE

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2025 - SENIOR

EVENT

FEBRUARY

Spanish International Double Senior Mens'

COUNTRY

HCP LIMIT

18-19 SHERRY GOLF JEREZ Spain 18,4
Amateur Championship
Spanish International Singles Senior Mens'
20-22 SHERRY GOLF JEREZ Spain 18,4
Amateur Championship
MARCH
Spanish Double Senior Ladies' Amateur )
11-12 INFINITUM LAKES Spain 18.4
Championship
Spanish Individual Senior Ladies' Amateur
13-15 INFINITUM LAKES Spain 18.4
Championship
APRIL
37th Italian International Senior Ladies'
2-4 Golf Club Monticello Italy 22,1
Championship - Albertina Pavesi Trophy
5-6 Internationale Senioren Vierer Meisterschaft 50+ GC Frihling Austria
8th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Men's Open . .
8-9 ) . Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy 24.0
Amateur Championship (Double)
8th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' Open Amateur )
10-12 Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy 18.0
Championship -single
8th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur
10-12 Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy 18.0
Championship - single
French International Senior Men's Championship
17-21 Les Bordes France
(Double & Single)
French International Senior Women's
19-21 Baugé France 10.4

Championship



MAY

8-9

14-16

21-23

24-25

30-1

JUNE

4-6

10-12

12-14

12-14

17-19

18-20

19-21

24-26

25-27

JuLy

2-4

EVENT

Croatian senior golf open championship

Welsh Women's Open Seniors Championship

5th Bulgarian Senior Championship

Irish Senior Men's Amateur Open Championship

Latvian Senior (Men & Ladies) Open Championship

INTERNATIONAL DUTCH SENIOR OPEN
CHAMPIONSHIP (men and woman)

English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship

Welsh Men's Seniors Championship

European Senior Ladies’ Championship

European Senior Men's Championship

English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play
Championship

Scottish Senior Men's Open Championship

Polish Senior Championship

Welsh Men's Seniors Open Championship

Scottish Senior Women's Open Championship

Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play

Championship

Riverside Golf Zagreb

Cardigan

BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas

Naas

Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel

Golfclub Haarlemmermeersche

Woodhall Spa Golf Clubs

Aberdovey

Cornelia Golf Club

Cornelia Golf Club

Gerrards Cross Golf Club

Montrose Golf Links

Karolinka Golf Park

Bull Bay

Eyemouth Golf Club

Kinsale

COUNTRY

Croatia

Wales

Bulgaria

Ireland

Latvia

Netherlands

England

Wales

Turkey

Turkey

England

Scotland

Poland

Wales

Scotland

Ireland

HCP LIMIT

18

20.0

12.0

36.0

6.0

6.0

16.0

8.4

6.0

34.4

15.0



EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

Swedish International Senior Men's Championship
4-6 See link Sweden See link
(50+, 60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)

Swedish International Senior Men's Championship
4-6 See link Sweden See link
(60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)

Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship
4-6 See link Sweden See link
(50 +, 60+, 70+, 75+)

Internationale Osterreichische

4-6 Amateurmeisterschaft Senioren Damen und GC Lengenfeld Austria
Herren 50+
Men, Ladies 19,
4-6 Slovak Senior Championship Grafobal Group Golf Resort Skalica Slovakia Masters (Men, Ladies)

22

German International Senior Ladies' & Men's
4-6 Dusseldorfer Golf-Club e.V. Germany 11,0/6,0
Championship

8-11 The R&A Senior Amateur Championship Walton Heath England
8-11 The R&A Women's Senior Amateur Championship Walton Heath England
8-10 12th International Swiss Seniors Amateur C'ship Engadine Switzerland

) ) ) Dragsholm GC (1 Hour from CPH
11-13 Danish Senior Open (Ladies & Men, 50+ & 60+) A 9 Denmark 15/12
irpor

18-20 Finnish Senior Open Aura Golf, Turku Finland Men 10/ Ladies 16

French International Senior Men's Championship
18-20 Lery Poses France 15.4
over 60 - Mahé Trophy

23-24 Estonian Senior Open TBC Estonia TBC

Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur
25-27 The National Golfresort Sweden 9.9
Championship

AUGUST

1-3 Belgian International Senior Championship TBC Belgium 124/9.4



COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

Czech International Senior Amateur Championship )
12-14 GC Karlovy Vary Czechia 12.0/18.0
(Ladies & Men)

Biltmore Forest Country Club, United
23-28 US Senior Amateur Championship
Asheville, N.C. States
27-30 ISC Nations Cup The National Golfresort Sweden 60+: 7.0 70+: 12.0
SEPTEMBER
2-6 European Senior Ladies' Team Championship Pula Golf Resort Spain 12
2-6 European Senior Men's Team Championship Diamond CC Austria 9
8-11 Hungarian Senior Open Championship Hungary
The Omni Homestead Resort, Hot United
13-18 US Senior Women's Amateur Championship .
Springs, Va. States
15th Bulgarian Senior Amateur Open BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas / .
17-19 Bulgaria 9
Championship Lighthouse Golf Resort
20-21 Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Minthis GC Cyprus 24 Men / 36 Ladies

19th Italian International Senior Men's Amateur
23-26 Castelconturbia Golf Club Italy
Championship and Trophy

NOVEMBER

4-7 16th Port. Senior Men's Internat. Championship CG Estoril Portugal



