

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2025 - SENIOR

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT	
FEBR	UARY				
18-19	Spanish International Double Senior Mens' Amateur Championship	SHERRY GOLF JEREZ	Spain	18,4	
20-22	Spanish International Singles Senior Mens' Amateur Championship	SHERRY GOLF JEREZ	Spain	18,4	
MAR	СН				
11-12	Spanish Double Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship	INFINITUM LAKES	Spain	18.4	
13-15	Spanish Individual Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship	INFINITUM LAKES	Spain	18.4	
APRII	APRIL				
2-4	37th Italian International Senior Ladies' Championship - Albertina Pavesi Trophy	Golf Club Monticello	Italy	22,1	
5-6	Internationale Senioren Vierer Meisterschaft 50+	GC Frühling	Austria		
8-9	8th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Men's Open Amateur Championship (Double)	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy	24.0	
10-12	8th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' Open Amateur Championship -single	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy	18.0	
10-12	8th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur Championship - single	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy	18.0	
17-21	French International Senior Men's Championship (Double & Single)	Les Bordes	France		
19-21	French International Senior Women's Championship	Baugé	France	10.4	

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
MAY						
2-4	Croatian senior golf open championship	Riverside Golf Zagreb	Croatia	18		
8-9	Welsh Women's Open Seniors Championship	Cardigan	Wales	20.0		
14-16	5th Bulgarian Senior Championship	BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas	Bulgaria	9		
21-23	Irish Senior Men's Amateur Open Championship	Naas	Ireland	12.0		
24-25	Latvian Senior (Men & Ladies) Open Championship	Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel	Latvia	36.0		
30-1	INTERNATIONAL DUTCH SENIOR OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP (men and woman)	Golfclub Haarlemmermeersche	Netherlands			
JUNE	JUNE					
4-6	English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship	Woodhall Spa Golf Clubs	England	6.0		
10-12	Welsh Men's Seniors Championship	Aberdovey	Wales	6.0		
12-14	European Senior Ladies' Championship	Cornelia Golf Club	Turkey	9		
12-14	European Senior Men's Championship	Cornelia Golf Club	Turkey	6		
17-19	English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Gerrards Cross Golf Club	England	16.0		
18-20	Scottish Senior Men's Open Championship	Montrose Golf Links	Scotland	8.4		
19-21	Polish Senior Championship	Karolinka Golf Park	Poland			
24-26	Welsh Men's Seniors Open Championship	Bull Bay	Wales	6.0		
25-27	Scottish Senior Women's Open Championship	Eyemouth Golf Club	Scotland	34.4		
JULY						
2-4	Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship	Kinsale	Ireland	15.0		

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
4-6	Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (50+, 60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)	See link	Sweden	See link
4-6	Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)	See link	Sweden	See link
4-6	Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship (50 +, 60+, 70+, 75+)	See link	Sweden	See link
4-6	Internationale Österreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Senioren Damen und Herren 50+	GC Lengenfeld	Austria	
4-6	Slovak Senior Championship	Grafobal Group Golf Resort Skalica	Slovakia	Men, Ladies 19, Masters (Men, Ladies) 22
4-6	German International Senior Ladies' & Men's Championship	Düsseldorfer Golf-Club e.V.	Germany	11,0 / 6,0
8-11	The R&A Senior Amateur Championship	Walton Heath	England	
8-11	The R&A Women's Senior Amateur Championship	Walton Heath	England	
8-10	12th International Swiss Seniors Amateur C'ship	Engadine	Switzerland	
11-13	Danish Senior Open (Ladies & Men, 50+ & 60+)	Dragsholm GC (1 Hour from CPH Airport)	Denmark	15 / 12
18-20	Finnish Senior Open	Aura Golf, Turku	Finland	Men 10 / Ladies 16
18-20	French International Senior Men's Championship over 60 - Mahé Trophy	Lery Poses	France	15.4
23-24	Estonian Senior Open	TBC	Estonia	TBC
25-27	Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur Championship	The National Golfresort	Sweden	9.9
AUGUST				
1-3	Belgian International Senior Championship	TBC	Belgium	12.4 / 9.4

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT	
12-14	Czech International Senior Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	GC Karlovy Vary	Czechia	12.0 / 18.0	
23-28	US Senior Amateur Championship	Biltmore Forest Country Club, Asheville, N.C.	United States		
27-30	ISC Nations Cup	The National Golfresort	Sweden	60+: 7.0 70+: 12.0	
SEPTI	SEPTEMBER				
2-6	European Senior Ladies' Team Championship	Pula Golf Resort	Spain	12	
2-6	European Senior Men's Team Championship	Diamond CC	Austria	9	
8-11	Hungarian Senior Open Championship		Hungary		
13-18	US Senior Women's Amateur Championship	The Omni Homestead Resort, Hot Springs, Va.	United States		
17-19	15th Bulgarian Senior Amateur Open Championship	BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas / Lighthouse Golf Resort	Bulgaria	9	
20-21	Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open	Minthis GC	Cyprus	24 Men / 36 Ladies	
23-26	19th Italian International Senior Men's Amateur Championship and Trophy	Castelconturbia Golf Club	Italy		
NOVEMBER					
4-7	16th Port. Senior Men's Internat. Championship	CG Estoril	Portugal		